

**M.Ex. - 244/2019 (Regn. No. - 244/2019)**

**Order dated 19-08-2023**

PO is on leave, Ld. ACJM cum CJSD is in-charge today. Today is fixed for payment. Both parties files hazira. OP files a petition praying for payment of Rs. 3000/- to the ptitioner. Prayer is allowed. Petitioner files a payment receipt of Rs. 3000/-. The case is adjourned today.

To 21-09-2023 for further payment.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip I/C

ACJM, Kakdwip I/C