

**M Ex 244/2019 (Regn. no. 244/2019)**

**Order dt. 06-12-2023.**

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files petition praying for necessary order on the ground that the application for realization filed on 28-06-2023 is not maintainable and also files another petition along with an accounts of realization in this case praying for disposal of the instant execution case on full satisfaction. Copies served with objection. Today is fixed for further payment and special chance.

Ld. lawyer for the O.P. verbally submits for a date of hearing of the petitions.

To 26-12-2023 for hearing of the petitions filed by the O.P.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.